THEREFORE, the Parties, through their authorized representatives, stipulate and 
agree as follows: 

11. MONETARY DAMAGES 

7. Monetary Settlement. HACB and Hankins through Missouri Housing Authorities 
Property & Casualty, Inc., shall pay a total sum of THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($35,000.00) for the sole purpose of paying monetary damages to the Complainant as follows: 

a. Within ten (10) days of the final signature on this Agreement, Missouri 
Housing Authorities Property & Casualty, Inc. shall deliver to counsel for 
the United States, by overnight delivery, 1 a check payable to the